RESOLUTION NO. 2025
A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ADOPTION OF AN AMENDED BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF
BRYANT FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2026 AND ENDING DECEMBER
31,2026

WHEREAS, the City of Bryant, Arkansas adopted a budget for The City of Bryant on December 16, 2025, recorded as
Resolution 2025-xx, and

WHEREAS, the City of Bryant, Arkansas, desires to amend said Budget for Fiscal Year 2026 as attached.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BRYANT, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section This resolution (with attachment) shall be known as the amended budget resolution for the City of

1. Bryant, Arkansas, for the twelve (12) month period beginning January 1, 2026 and ending December 31,
2026.
General Fund 1,722,158.04
Street Fund 0.00

Section 2 The amended city budget for the calendar year 2026 is hereby amended and adopted to read as attached.
PASSED AND APPROVED this 16th day of , Decmeber 2025.
APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Chris Treat, Mayor

Mark Smith, City Clerk
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Account

001-0100-5626
001-0400-5810
001-0410-5816
001-0430-5816
001-0500-5808
001-0500-5840
001-0500-5850
080-0800-4626
080-0800-5816

Amount

440,000.00
17,000.00
18,500.00

375,000.00

120,000.00

547,515.00

204,143.04

-440,000.00

440,000.00

Description

Transfer out of General Fund to Street to cover match for Parkway Grant
Parks Kubota Mower

Mills Park Basketball Courts Overlay

Bishop $300K Parking lot lights and $75K Pool Recoat/grout

Two Fire Vehicles at $60K a piece

Principle on the 2024 Fire Truck Loan, 1 of 3 years

Interest on the 2024 Fire Truck Loan, 1 of 3 years

Transfer in from General Fund to Street to cover match for Parkway Grant
Bryant Parkway Trail total $1.760 mil match

1,722,158.04

From General Fund Savings
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