## **RESOLUTION NO. 2025**

## A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ADOPTION OF AN AMENDED BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF BRYANT FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2026 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2026

**WHEREAS**, the City of Bryant, Arkansas adopted a budget for The City of Bryant on December 16, 2025, recorded as Resolution 2025-xx, and

WHEREAS, the City of Bryant, Arkansas, desires to amend said Budget for Fiscal Year 2026 as attached.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BRYANT, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section This resolution (with attachment) shall be known as the amended budget resolution for the City of
Bryant, Arkansas, for the twelve (12) month period beginning January 1, 2026 and ending December 31, 2026.

General Fund
Street Fund
1,722,158.04
0.00

A DDD OLIED

**Section 2** The amended city budget for the calendar year 2026 is hereby amended and adopted to read as attached.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 16th day of, Decmeber 2025.

APPROVED:	
	ATTEST:
Chris Treat, Mayor	
	Mark Smith, City Clerk

Account	Amount		Description
001-0100-5626	2	440,000.00	Transfer out of General Fund to Street to cover match for Parkway Grant
001-0400-5810		17,000.00	Parks Kubota Mower
001-0410-5816		18,500.00	Mills Park Basketball Courts Overlay
001-0430-5816	3	375,000.00	Bishop \$300K Parking lot lights and \$75K Pool Recoat/grout
001-0500-5808	1	120,000.00	Two Fire Vehicles at \$60K a piece
001-0500-5840		547,515.00	Principle on the 2024 Fire Truck Loan, 1 of 3 years
001-0500-5850	2	204,143.04	Interest on the 2024 Fire Truck Loan, 1 of 3 years
080-0800-4626	-2	440,000.00	Transfer in from General Fund to Street to cover match for Parkway Grant
080-0800-5816	2	440,000.00	Bryant Parkway Trail total \$1.760 mil match
	1,7	722,158.04	From General Fund Savings